

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION**  
**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: 2020 CRS PAVEMENT REHABILITATION, AREA D  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1815  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 3/17/2021

|  |   |      | M & H Concrete Contractors Inc. |             |                       | Raineri Construction    |                       | Pavement Solutions, LLC |                       |
|--|---|------|---------------------------------|-------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
|  |   |      | Core Bid - Bid Option 1         |             |                       | Core Bid - Bid Option 1 |                       | Core Bid - Bid Option 1 |                       |
| Item Number                                  | Description   | Unit | Quantity                        | Unit Price  | Calculated Total      | Unit Price              | Calculated Total      | Unit Price              | Calculated Total      |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>                         |   |      |                                 |             |                       |                         |                       |                         |                       |
| 201-20.14                                    | Tree Removal  | Inch | 1772                            | \$40.00     | \$70,880.00           | \$32.00                 | \$56,704.00           | \$31.90                 | \$56,526.80           |
| 202-22.95                                    | Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)   | L.F. | 2220                            | \$2.80      | \$6,216.00            | \$2.20                  | \$4,884.00            | \$1.93                  | \$4,284.60            |
| 203-10.30                                    | Land Disturbance Permits  | L.S. | 1                               | \$0.00      | \$0.00                | \$0.01                  | \$0.01                | \$0.01                  | \$0.01                |
| 304-05.04                                    | Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)  | S.Y. | 57370.5                         | \$0.80      | \$45,896.40           | \$3.35                  | \$192,191.18          | \$5.06                  | \$290,294.73          |
| 405-30.25                                    | Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth)   | S.Y. | 41.1                            | \$90.00     | \$3,699.00            | \$120.00                | \$4,932.00            | \$126.92                | \$5,216.41            |
| 414-10.00                                    | Crack Sealing   | Mile | 4.3                             | \$6,200.00  | \$26,660.00           | \$6,000.00              | \$25,800.00           | \$6,050.00              | \$26,015.00           |
| 502-90.00                                    | Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)   | L.F. | 2529                            | \$1.04      | \$2,630.16            | \$2.00                  | \$5,058.00            | \$2.31                  | \$5,841.99            |
| 502-99.96                                    | Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty) | S.Y. | 43438.5                         | \$52.20     | \$2,267,489.70        | \$48.00                 | \$2,085,048.00        | \$45.31                 | \$1,968,198.44        |
| 502-99.97                                    | Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty) | S.Y. | 4515                            | \$54.00     | \$243,810.00          | \$52.00                 | \$234,780.00          | \$57.09                 | \$257,761.35          |
| 604-90.52                                    | Replace Inlet Sill  | Each | 6                               | \$500.00    | \$3,000.00            | \$450.00                | \$2,700.00            | \$893.31                | \$5,359.86            |
| 608-50.96                                    | Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")   | S.Y. | 1209.5                          | \$57.00     | \$68,941.50           | \$88.00                 | \$106,436.00          | \$76.40                 | \$92,405.80           |
| 608-50.97                                    | Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")   | S.Y. | 9                               | \$60.00     | \$540.00              | \$180.00                | \$1,620.00            | \$179.68                | \$1,617.12            |
| 612-30.10                                    | Standard Traffic Control Devices  | L.S. | 1                               | \$11,000.00 | \$11,000.00           | \$9,000.00              | \$9,000.00            | \$8,536.00              | \$8,536.00            |
| 619-00.00                                    | Mobilization  | L.S. | 1                               | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00           | \$82,500.00             | \$82,500.00           | \$142,244.35            | \$142,244.35          |
| 803-20.00                                    | Strip Sodding   | S.Y. | 1801                            | \$16.00     | \$28,816.00           | \$12.10                 | \$21,792.10           | \$13.55                 | \$24,403.55           |
| 806-45.00                                    | Inlet Protection  | L.S. | 1                               | \$100.00    | \$100.00              | \$500.00                | \$500.00              | \$746.95                | \$746.95              |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>                |   |      |                                 |             | \$2,793,678.76        |                         | \$2,833,945.29        |                         | \$2,889,452.96        |
| <b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>          |   |      |                                 |             |                       |                         |                       |                         |                       |
| 201-20.11                                    | Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route                                    | L.S. | 1                               | \$500.00    | \$500.00              | \$1,800.00              | \$1,800.00            | \$1,163.64              | \$1,163.64            |
| 412-20.00                                    | Sidewalk Grinding   | Each | 3                               | \$100.00    | \$300.00              | \$350.00                | \$1,050.00            | \$165.00                | \$495.00              |
| 608-60.08                                    | Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp  | Each | 15                              | \$2,000.00  | \$30,000.00           | \$1,750.00              | \$26,250.00           | \$1,557.15              | \$23,357.25           |
| 608-60.93                                    | Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp   | Each | 68                              | \$2,500.00  | \$170,000.00          | \$1,850.00              | \$125,800.00          | \$2,010.47              | \$136,711.96          |
| 608-60.94                                    | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)   | S.Y. | 2288.5                          | \$54.00     | \$123,579.00          | \$67.50                 | \$154,473.75          | \$63.57                 | \$145,479.95          |
| 608-60.96                                    | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)   | S.Y. | 717.5                           | \$56.00     | \$40,180.00           | \$72.00                 | \$51,660.00           | \$87.90                 | \$63,068.25           |
| <b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b> |   |      |                                 |             | \$364,559.00          |                         | \$361,033.75          |                         | \$370,276.05          |
| <b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>                        |   |      |                                 |             | <b>\$3,158,237.76</b> |                         | <b>\$3,194,979.04</b> |                         | <b>\$3,259,729.01</b> |